## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007 **Amendment Form** 

Amendment Form
**********
Subtitle of House Bill No. 2407
"TO AUTHORIZE PARTICIPATION IN AN AUTOMATED MULTISTATE LICENSING
SYSTEM FOR MORTGAGE LOAN BROKERS, MORTGAGE LOAN BANKERS,
MORTGAGE LOAN SERVICES, AND MORTGAGE LOAN OFFICES, AND TO AMEND
THE FAIR MORTGAGE LENDING ACT."
************
Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2407.
Amend House Bill No. 2407 as engrossed, H3/19/07 (version: 03-19-2007 08:44):
Page 3, delete lines 28 through 35 and substitute:
"(iv) An insurance company licensed or authorized to conduct business by the State Insurance Department;" $\  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \ $
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

By: Senator Horn DLP/SML - 03-20-2007 15:10 **DLP451**